

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.

FORM OG 1

G. W. Workman Est., Ed Workman, Exec.	Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, West Virginia	P. O. Box 4158, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
G. W. Workman Esta	July 2, 19 56
COALCRENATOR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Butler District
ADDRESS	WayneCounty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No. 6 (Serial No. 1002) 38° 15 82°25
ADDRESS	G. W. Workman Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated April 15,

1929	, made by Ed Workman et al Sheet Glass Co. Libbey-Owens Ford Glass, and recorded on the 4th	
Owens Bottle Co. & Libbey-Owens	Sheet Glass Co.	, to
(Now Owens-Illinois Glass Co. &	Libbey-Owens Ford Glass and recorded on the lith	dav
ofJune, 1929	, in the office of the County Clerk for said Coun	

Book 13, page 362

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address______day___ before, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

	Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
	WELL OPERATOR
A112345	P. O. Box 1158
Address of Well Operator	Charleston 4,
RECEIVED	CITY OR TOWN 02/02/2024 West Virginia
*Section STERT OFTNUM Such actions he find on he	STATE

*Section 31.P.T. OFILMERS use objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of soid notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall for the vell operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1019

PERMIT NUMBER

1019

CIT. AND GAS DIVISION . W. Moritzan Est., Ed Worldnam, Swans, Libbey-Gwans Gas Bepartmant Mayne, west Virginia Box MSS, Charleston b, . . . W. Morianan Esta JULT 2, Sutler Marrae Well No. 6 (Serial No. 1002) 82+25 G. M. Norlansn

The understand well operator is entitled to drill approxime the shave named land or track of land for

- 1929 Count Hottle Co. & Libber-Owens Steet Lisss Co. (Wort Grass-Illinois Glass Co. & Libber-Owens Ford Glass and recorded on the lith day (Wort Grass-Illinois Glass Co. & Libber-Owens Ford Glass and recorded on the lith day (Wort Grass-Illino)

The enclosed plat has preprint by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for all and gas by the underniened well operator on the barn and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances trom two permatient points, or land marks.

The anterpigned well operator is informed and balieves there are no coal operators operating bods of coal beneath and farm of tract of land on which raid well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundartes of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above numbed as addressees.

The strike to such proposed levations of out owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed levation, or which they are negative to make by Section 3 of said onle, if the duiling of a wolf it said proposed location will cause a damacous condition in or about their respective coal mix a part is received by or fill with the Department of Mines while ten" days from the receipt of a coapy of this notice as a moonparator plat by suid Department of Mines while ten" days from the receipt of the former location while be preserved by or fill with the Department of Mines while ten" days from the receipt of a copy of this notice as a moonparator plat by suid Department. Said coal operators are further notified that formes lost the in antiong such objections must set definitely is reasonably possible the ground ar arounds on which such objections are based and inficate the direction and distance the proposed location should be receipted to overcome same set double as definitely.

at nost paragraph is to be completed only in Repartment's copy.)

02/02/2024

Copies of this notice and the endosed plot were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal anerators or coal owners at their above hown respective address dependences dependences or on the serie day with the mailing or delivery of the copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston.

Owans, Libbey-Owens Gas Department P. C. Box 1150 Sharleston h. siniraly Jeew

ten des bestimte still Of Ministrative dens to bied or be found by the department of mines, within asid neriou of providents received of size or the or a plut by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart rect stant bestimath is as the first well operators is defining permit recting the filing of such plat, that no objection accordent and the self operators with provided in more of the interior by the department, and that the same is

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top /2	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Break Big Lime Lime Grey Injun Injun Sand Sl. & Shls. Slate Slate Slate Slate Packer Shell Slate	Dark White Grey Grey Dark Dark Dark Dark Dark Grey Light Grey Grey Grey	Soft Hard Hard Hard Med. Soft Med. Hard Med. Hard Med.	1362 1364 1530 1540 1705 1711 1799 1978 2055 2079 2084 2089 2099	1364 1530 1540 1705 1711 1799 1978 2055 2079 2084 2089 2089 2099 2109	Gas show 15	20 - 1525	
Br. Shale Berea Sand	Brown Light	Soft Hard	2109 2143	2143 2152	Gas 2144		21.6 MCF
Berea Sand Shells	Light Grey	Hard Hard	2152 2155	2155 2175	Gas 2149 Test 2165	S 8.0.1	95
51450	DIAR	2305	tal Depth	2175	Test before	shot:	67.4
Sand	Light	201.0	Car Depun	2112	8-29-56	* • 10 • 10 000	100 Sto 11- To.
Slate Cosl	Darx	Soft	130	132	to 2165 f		tonite from 21.42
Sand	Wait to	9708 ·	350	130	Tamped with	16' Pea Gra	vel
51.1be	Light	South	Sap		Time bomb se		t often tom
Sand	Dark	Sort	S14	562 	Was remove		t after tamp
Slate	Whi te	Soft	-222		Tamp ou	t	Test
Slate Slate	Dark	POLS	- 581 ·		10 hou 21 "	rs	133 117
Slabe	DATK Yellow	1001.0	169	139	33 "		109
Sand	Dark	-yec*	ISO	07T	51 *		100
Sand	Yellow	80ft	20	ISO	9-4-56 Shot wall 2	ad time with	850# Detonite
Surface Sand		807.¢	50		from 2142 to	o 2166 ft.	1 0907 Decource
	1945 		the Construction of the second		Tamped with	16' Pea Gra	vel
, Formation	.cjejot.		dob		Time bomb so Test before	shot.	130 MCF
Coli Millio 103			tend		" 1 Hr. A.		188
Log antes	A start a second	27 1000	and the second second		12 Hrs. "		125
UNI SET	1.35 51		"opies" the Ba title		20		120 114
Rock Pressure			TOO VIL		30 " " 52 " "		106
Volume		Seres	JOPIN CO LO		64 " "		106
	10.000-04-02		Lawy		9-7-56 Ran 3-11 tubin	ag with "Oil	well" Comb. Wall
Open Flow	ADDA Water		Party Party		Anchor Packer		
Date Shot Y-1-	150/ Detan	ipe .					i eostora
Diffine configer	20	Sitis .	- 5162 -		Final Open Fi Berea	LOW:	105 MCF
Bulling rommere	5-61-6					b	111
		Yanak The J			Well shut-in	in 3 [±] / ₂ " tubi	ng 74 hours A.S.
Mineral vights die	owned by	A Workinan			· 3300,	ILOCI N	1605 - 160
		Address and			120.04	TR018+ 60	91 × 1 × TC
	of as owned the	10% pl			a second		
A state of the second state of the	L	Connes - Wey	19	19. 17		101	lvelb" Comb. W.A
Wellow (Varier)	rial No.	tuos)	915.59	ANT A			d of Packet
	Nor chan			Slat			
YANNES		Charlescon	- 009 				A CONTRACTOR
(outer)				Ciefal and Tubing	Theory and		Packors.
Sputhan ONER	and the first of the second	MERC (19.2 1)	or Billy SML				Contractory of the second s
Permit, No. 198	-TOTA						191
			MELLI	5ECQB	P	02	02/2024
A THE STATE OF A STATE OF A STATE OF A STATE							

APPROVED	OWENS,	LIBBEY-	-OWENS	GAS	DEPARTMENT	Owner
		- A	/ / /	1	,	Owner

(Title)

By A H. Smith

4

Geologist



OIL AND GAS DIVISION /2 DEPARTMENT OF MINES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

MELL RECORD

Permit No. Way-1019 02/02/2024 uespend

01-90

Suit Sitte

JABLI base gailttee

. 2.10

Slate

Slate

bns2

Slate

pues

Slate

Slate

bast tisz

Sand, Bro.

Sand, Bro.

Dark

Dark

Dark

Grey

Dark

Light

Dark

Tight

Dark

Dark

Black

Hard

.beM

JJOS

Hard

1 Jos

Med.

breH

1105

Med.

1.102 .beM

1105

Баскега	ni tîsu UsW	Used in Brilling	Casing and BuiduT
-			əziZ
Kind of Packer			91
Size of	<u></u>		10
50# 3 ² / ₇ x z x 76	1181697	181697	8/5 18
Depth set	19022	190LT	HL %R
2007 - 2007		L-ONIQ LLO	23/16
das una r	5780.77		8 <u>7</u> 8
Perf. bottom 111 Perf. top 2166-2177	i sofii	naqui Estri Berrati	2 Liners Used
Perf. bottom			

September 13.

Samp-1

Date	No. Ft.	BIZE	CASING CEMENTED

Mou	6.1229 ss9	• 720 780 780	220 206 636 626	- 1102 1102	Jark Jark Jark	Slate Sand, Bro.
2 B.P.H Casing o	Water 365', Water 135', "8'5-8 nsA "8'5-8 nsA	626 600 262 262 70 732 732 732 730 732 732 732 732 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750	900 295 295 200 710 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 7	- beM .beM .beM .beM Jlos Jlos Jlos Jlos Jlos Jlos Jlos Jlos	Light Blue Dark Dark Dark Dark Vhite Dark Vellow Vellow	Surface Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate Slate Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand
Found Depth	Oil, Gag or Water	motto#	doT	Hard or Soft	Color	Formation
		<u>वजन</u> यत्रन	.erd 24 hrs. feet feet	Jeet 1991		Salt water 101 Bresh water 101
4T 430	RUCOUNTERED A	COAL WAS E	102 M C ^{n. Fr.} 105 M C ^{n. Fr.}		./10ths Merc.	Volume Rock Pressure
	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		168 <u>hrs</u> . 105 M Cu. Ft.	in Berea	V10ths Merc.	Date Shot 9-1- Date Shot 9-1- With 350# & Open Flow
IZE	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	3 Z Liners Used CASING CEM	J08 µls [.] J02 W Cn [.] Ef [.] Iucy Iucy SJ02	T T S T S T S T S S T S S S S S S S S S	V10ths Merc.	Volume Volume
12E	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	CASING CEM	102 M Car Pres. 102 M Car Fe. Inch	T T S T S T S T S S T S S S S S S S S S	ed 7-19-56	Date Shot 9-1- Date Shot 9-1- With 350# & Open Flow
	ENLED S	CASING CEM Liners Used 8 x 5/8 10 10 10	102 M. Va.	tee by Fee by	ect is owned in ect is owned by december Deton december Deton december dece	The surface of tra Mineral rights ar Drilling commenc Date Shot 9-6- Date Shot 9-6- Corn Flow Vith 350# &
12E 57801771 72061	ENLED S	CASING CEM Liners Used 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	J08 µls [.] J02 W Cn [.] Ef [.] Iucy Iucy SJ02	County Way fee by Address Wayi Address Wayi Address Wayi Itte Itte Itte	erial No. erial No. eet is owned by ed. 7-19-56 d. 8-29-56 d. 850# Deton Noths Water 10ths Water 10ths Water	Volume Volume Volume Volume Volume Volume Volume Volume Volume

(KIND) (Bas Well	0 10 liO		
Раскета	Left in Well	ni bəaU Drilling	arignical and and and and and an
Kind of Packer			9zi2
Size of \$0# 3 ² x 7 x	#81697	1181697	
5091 - 2097	1902T	1902T	<u>287 578</u>
Perf. top	5780177	ell șnut-i	

234567	Water 1010, hole full	
7. V		
LEPT. OF MINES	9101112	
ECEIVEI	1213)	
9961 d 3 S	3141	
	AN A	
ESSIS036181	MOTO 5 770 020	
-52-	Gas 622', show Bater 615', 2 ² B.P.H.	
65.6	Seet 2166	

Ran 8-5/8" casing on shoe at 472 ft. Γ B.P.H.

5 B'b'H'

FEET

FEET

FEET

67.6

anist tests

Кетаткя

SHONI-

SHONT

CO INCHES

(19VO)

T362

TITE

DIEI

30ET

J295

1287

SOOT

962 903

058

802

082

TITET

DIEI 80EI

3621

1287

SOOT

965

606

058

805

087

720

OG-11 B-3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Thay-	1019.		,		Oil or (KIN	Gas Well
Company Queens	Libberg Own	is	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address Charle	ston Ava		Size			Filling Material Lond.
Farm B.M.M	arkanan		16		a apodo ap	Kind of Packer
Well No. 6 - Su.	IRAYCOMA IN MONA		10			Size of
District Sutter	County Hay	w	8¼ 65%			Depth set
0	uly-19-56,		5 3/16			
Drilling completed	Total depth Depth of shot		3			Perf. top Perf. bottom
	/10ths Water in		Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch				Perf. bottom
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure	lbs,	hrs.				
	bbls., 1st 2					_FEETINCHES
	feet					_FEETINCHES
1	Purgues h	NºI	1 - Tola	withor	mu 4	Raley.
Drillers' Names		m	<u></u>	-		,
Remarks: Aru	illing a,	2	3001	er,		
	(Egg)	3112	3456			
	129 B	AUGI	956 00		e vierei i	
1-23-		CEI ST VIRE	VED	0.	e a	len/
DATE	Cores and a second	261.81	U.91917			DISTRIO2/02/2024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Sec. Pro

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 02/02/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.			Well No							
COMPANY	6-110 (TT) 20		ADD	PESS		New City.				
FARM		DISTRI	:CT	COUNTY						
Filling Material Used					-					
Fining Material Oscu										
Liner Location Amount			nt	Packer	Location	1	Line - mail			
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND T	JBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE LOST				
			848 	dan dan	0					
The part and the part of the p			200 ALC: 200			lieanea	Drilling con			
Perfi ton			8	and deputies and	st	betel	Drilling com			
Parf: boltom					litgo()		Date shot			
Feif lop			Liners Use	nont non non N ed	p1\		faitisi open i			
- Perf. botton				doni	107\	er tubing	Open flow af			
nan TT	C. FALL	<u>astian</u>	CASING OF	JT -0						
A CONTRACTOR OF THE	•			and a second	set.		oosoora siaasi			
231000	and controling		0.11 12.00	and 12 million and						
· ·										
Drillers' Names	the a the	· •		194						
Dimers Hames	Endowi.		C. C. San and Street	JHS Danage and the second second			Saft water			

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

9977 - 205 A. 1987 - 205 A. 2087 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205 - 205	FERC-121			REGENVE			
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)	_47-099-1019 FI					B 2 8 1979	
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 Section of NGPA			NAOIL & GAS DIVISI		gas divisio	
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	NA feet						
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Industrial Gas Corporation Name P. O. Box 1473 Street Charleston WV 25325 City State Zip Code				009283 Seller Code		
 5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.) 	NA Field Nam Wayı County			И	VV tate		
(b) For OCS wells:	<u>NA</u> Area Nam	Date of Lea		Block N	NA	•	
 (c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.) 	G. W. Workman 6-1002						
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA				•		
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	See Addendum "A" Houdaille Industries, Inc. Name					N/Available Buyer Code	
(b) Date of the contract:	1,2,2,6,7,3 Mo. Day Yr.						
(c) Estimated annual production:	1.2MMcf.						
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Oth Prices [Ind (+) or (-).]	licate	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)	
7.0 Contract price:See Addendum "A" (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		1.2.8.3	0.051	0.00	3	1 3 3 6	
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.243	0.302	0.0		2.545	
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agenćý Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency FEB 2 8 1979	W Name	illiam C. Willion	Charlton	Title	vision	<u>L.J.F.J</u>	
Date Received by FERC		28/79 Dication is Complet		(304) 342 Phone Nu			

na'

02/02/2024

WELL MITERMINATION REPORT BUYER-SELLER COD DATE: PARTICIPANTS: Corporation al 009283 WELL OPERATOR: ndustries, loc. 110 Houd FIRST PURCHASER: OTHER: WHI: as Section 108. strupp W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER Grand be 790228.108.099.1019 Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING ITEM NO. Items not completed - Line No. 1 FERC-121 (', Charlton William IV-1 - Agent 2 1V-2 - Well Permit 3 IV-6 - Well Plat 4 IV-35- Well Record Drilling Deepening 5 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only ___ Was Oil Produced? ___ Ratio **y**ears 7 IV-39- Annual Production Days off Line: 87 IV-40- 90 day Production_ 8 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? Affidavit IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 57 - 58. Complete Signed 10 - 17Structure Map Geological Charts Logs_ Survey_ 18 - 28Other: Well Tabulations 1:4000 Map_ Gas Analyses 7-19-5 Commenced 8-21 Deepened (5) Date Completed: Production Depth: 622, 1520-25, 2144-49, (5) Production Formation: Sand, D. line, Burga, (5) Final Open How mcf 105 (5)After Frac Static R.P. (5) Other Gas Test: (6) 1288 3.52 MCF Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: (7) 4,74 Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days____ (8) 55# PSIG from Daily Report Line Pressure: (8) Oil Production: ____ From Completion Report_ (5) 02/02/2024 Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: (10-17) Notarized? Is affidavit signed? (10 - 17)Does official well record to the Department confirm the submitted information? Does computer program confirm? Additional Information Was Determination Objects: "" By Whom?

FORM IV-56WC [12-78]	Dace	02/28	. 19 79
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Operator's Well No.	6-100	2
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISION	API Well No. 47 State	- 099 County	- 1019 Permit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM			
STRIPFER CAS WELL			
NGPA Section 108			
DESIGNATED AGENT Wi	lliam C. Ch	arlton	
ADDRESS P.	0. Box 147	3	
Ch	arleston, W	V 25325	
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevation	945.59		•
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473 Watershed No	ot Availabl	e	
Charleston, WV 25325 Dist. Butler Cour	wayne	Quad	Wayne
GAS PURCHASER * Gas Purchase Contra	act No.*		
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code			
Date of Contract *			
*See F	ERC-121 - A	ddendum "	A''
* * * * * * * * * * * *	* *	* *	*

-11

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

· · · · ·

1 ...

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and . indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia, our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston, West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

02/02/2024

. ...

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse) [12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No X. If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

AFFIDAVIT

I. Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF <u>Kanawha</u>. TO WIT: I. <u>Charlotte I. Mathews</u>, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that <u>Lawrence B. Mentzer</u> whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the <u>28</u> day of <u>February</u>, 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this <u>28</u> day of <u>February</u>, 19 79.

My term of office expires on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 19<u>85</u>.

02/02/2024

12

F

-

Mathews

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

FORM IV-48WC [12-78]	STATE OF WES	ST VIRGINIA	Date February 28 , 1979
(12-73)	DEPARTMENT OF MINES, C	DIL AND GAS DIVISION	Operator's Well No. <u>6-1002</u>
			API Well No. 47 - 099 - 1019
	STATE APPLICATION FOR	WELL CLASSIFICATION	State County Permit Previous File No. NA
			(If Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR Industrial	Gas Corporation	DESIGNATED AGENT Wil	lliam C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473		ADDRESS P. O. BO	
Charleston, W.		•	con, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. * Meter Chart Code R0361		Month, day and ye	ar)
Name of First Purchaser *			
	(Street or		
000007	ity) (St		p Code)
	SOUCHT .	FERC Buyer Code	
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING		108	NA
(2) Determination that	increased production i) Section of MGPA s the result of enhance	Category Code d
recovery technology(3) Determination of a		11.	
		William C. Charlto	Division Counsel
(*See FERC-121 Addendum	n ''A'')	Milling Co.	hall
		Signature P. O. Box 1473	
		Street or P. O. Box	
		Charleston, W. Va City State	
		(304 _342-8166	
		Area Phone Number Code	r
(Certificate of Proof of Ser	rvice to Purchaser)		
Son Company Contifi	anta Attachad		
See Separate Certifi	cate Attached		
(All of the above to be comp	leted by the Operator/	Applicant)	
(To be completed by Jurisdic purchaser, if known).	tional Agency. Execut	ed copy to be returned :	to Operator/Applicant and
well as meeting the requirem (NGPA): [] or for determina	ments of Section	under the Natu	ification of the above described ural Gas Policy Act of 1978, of enhanced recovery technology acted well under Section 108 of (NGPA)
All interested par the office of the Oil and Ga be heard there will be a pub	ties are hereby notifie s Division in Charlest lic hearing, if reques	ed that on the day on, West Virginia, or as ted, or if objection is	of, 19, at s soon therearter as it may filed.
	s assigned File No.	-	
entitled to certification as	claimed under the Natu	indicates the well [] is iral Gas Policy Act (NGP me appointed for a publi	A). A review of this evidence A). A review of this evidence to hearing or as soon thereafter
Unless objections days, a hearing will not be go to determination.	are timely filed or a main held except on ex parts	request for a hearing is motion of the departme	made within fifteen (15) ant and the matter will
	T.	EST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT	OF MINES
		to	to D
		1000	Diregor
FEB 2 8 1979		Ву	
Date received by Jurisdictional Agency		Title	02/02/2024
•			





KAS 150 IMPERIAL